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Congressional Candidate Table 7e

Top 50 House Challenger Campaigns by Disbursements

January 1, 2007 - September 30, 2008

Candidate Name
OSE, DOUG
TREADWELL, SANDY
HONEYCUTT, DEBORAH TRAVIS T
SEALS, DANIEL JOSEPH
HACKETT, CHRISTOPHER
MEUSER, DANIEL P
HIMES, JIM
BURNER, DARCY MS.
MYERS, DR. WOODROW
RUSSELL, WILLIAM
BARNES, KAY
HARRIS, ANDREW P
GRAYSON, ALAN MARK
MINNICK, WALTER CLIFFORD
SEKULA-GIBBS, SHELLEY A DR. MD
SKELLY, MICHAEL PETER
PETERS, GARY
SAUL, ANDREW MARSHALL
SCALISE, STEVE MR.
MARKEY, ELIZABETH HELEN
OLSON, PETER G
DAVIS, CHARLES GREGORY
BEE, TIMOTHY
KETNER, LINDA
SAND, DUANE
MASSA, ERIC J J
VALECHE, HAL
LORD, ROBERT JAMES
KOSMAS, SUZANNE
WULSIN, VICTORIA
FEDER, JUDY M
SCHWEIKERT, DAVID
PIPKIN, E J
CANSECO, FRANCISCO 'QUICO'
HARLAN, JAMES KENNETH
TITUS, DINA
FINEGOLD, BARRY
PERRIELLO, THOMAS STUART PRICE
GARCIA, JOE
WHITEHEAD, JAMES LESLIE SR
ROONEY, TOM
WARNER, RUSSELL
SCHAUER, MARK HAMILTON
FLEMING, BARRY
JENKINS, LYNN
KRATOVIL, FRANK
GREENBERG, STEVEN MATHEW
KISSELL, LARRY W
BERKOWITZ, ETHAN A
CAPPIELLO, DAVID J

State District

CA
NY
GA
IL
PA
PA
CT
WA
IN
PA
MO
MD
FL
ID
TX
TX
Mi
NY
LA
CcoO
TX
MS
AZ
SC
ND
NY
FL
AZ
FL
OH
VA
AZ
MD
TX
LA
NV
MA
VA
FL
GA
FL
CA
Mi
GA
KS
MD
IL
NC
AK
CT

04
20
13
10
10
10
04
08
07
12
06
01
08
01
22
07
09
19
01
04
22
01
08
01
00
29
16
03
24
02
10
05
01
23
01
03
05
05
25
10
16
26
07
10
02
01
08
08
00
05

Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party
Democratic Party
Democratic Party
Republican Party

Incumbent/
Challenger/Open Disbursements

Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger
Challenger

$8,187,614
$4,521,755
$4,136,449
$2,570,190
$2,547,302
$2,479,996
$2,451,088
$2,441,341
$2,323,412
$2,245,929
$2,093,739
$1,843,929
$1,816,893
$1,815,560
$1,520,897
$1,511,278
$1,477,863
$1,466,368
$1,430,971
$1,416,787
$1,396,280
$1,379,980
$1,365,766
$1,346,291
$1,340,847
$1,269,007
$1,264,487
$1,247,423
$1,202,544
$1,191,902
$1,122,311
$1,087,817
$1,074,116
$1,069,216
$1,054,844
$1,047,056
$1,037,638
$1,018,373
$1,012,837
$1,003,936

$990,259

$942,756

$934,945

$933,154

$906,776

$897,099

$871,240

$867,648

$842,254

$825,269



